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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-Third 

Legisla ture 



566 CLA.IMS Al.'<D EUSTIS ROAD. 

CHAP. 155 

Chapter 155. 

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Anson. 

Anson, town of, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be, and here­
by is, appropriated to be paid to the town of Anson, the sum of one hun­
dred eighty-nine dollars and seventy cents for support of Mrs. Stanley 
Zolin. 

Approved April 12, 1927. 

Chapter 156. 

Resolve in Favor of Arthur L. 'l'hayer, of Bangor, for Use of His Private Car while 
, Chairman of the Maine Industrial Accident Commission. 

Arthur L. Thayer, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be paid 
to Arthur L. Thayer, of Bangor, fonner chairman of the Maine industrial 
accident commission, the sum of three hundred se·venty dollars and seventy­
six cents, to reiu1burse him for the use of his private car in work con­
nected with the industrial accident commission during the months of April, 
1{ay and June of the year nineteen hundred twenty-four. 

Approved April 12, 1927. 

Chapter 157. 

Resolve, in Favor of George E. Sparrow, of Pittston, for Reimbursement for 
Damage Done His FO"Tl by Foxes. 

George E. Sparrow, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated, to be paid to George E. Sparrow ·of Pittston, to 
reimburse him for damage done his fowl by foxes, the SU1n of thirty-four 
dollars. 

Approved April 11, 1927. 

Chapter 158. 

Resolve, Appropriating Money to Aid in Building a Highway from Eustis in 
Franklin County to the Boundary Line BetweEn the State of Maine and the 
Dominion of Canada, at a Place Near the Village of ,Voburn, in Said Canada. 

Resolved: Sec. I. Road from Eustis to state boundary, appropriation 
for; conditions; assessment of land owners; jurisdiction of state hig,hway 
commission. That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, to be paid. out 
of any funds of the state not otherwise appropriated, the sum of thirty 
thousand dollars, to wit: fifteen thousand dollars for the year nineteen 
hundred and twenty-seven and fifteen thousand dollars for the year nine-
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